AAEON Technology Inc.
5F, No.135, Lane 235, Pao Chiao Rd.,
Hsin-Tien Dist., New Taipei City 231,
Taiwan, R.O.C.
TEL: +886-2-8919-1234
FAX: +886-2-8919-1056
Product Change Notice
   QD4-099 Rev.A0
Product(s) Affected:
GENE-APL6-A10 Product Family
Include all standard Part Numbers, R Part Numbers, and C Part Numbers.
Date Effective: September 15th, 2021
Date of Publication: September 30th ,2021
GENE-APL6-A10 Last time buy date: June 30th, 2022
GENE-APL6-A11 available to accept order: Sep 15th, 2021
Changes to Product:
 Purpose of Change: Component Suppliers announce product end of life notices.
 Description of Change: GENE-APL6-A11 MB implements the new pin to pin
replacements to substitute the phase out parts on GENE-APL6-A10 MB.
Component Substitution
Original PN New PN
143ALC8920
Audio Codec.LQFP.48P.REALTEK.ALC892-CG
Co layout design：
143ALC8920 - Primary
Audio Codec.LQFP.48P.REALTEK.ALC892-CG
14F0000010 - Secondary
IC Audio Codec. LQFP.48P.REALTEK.ALC897-VA2-CG
1436509421
IC.PMIC.TI.TPS650942A0RSKR
143X000053
IC.PMIC.TI.TPS650947A0RSKR
1430087620
IC.10A.Synchronous Step
down.QFN16.3X4mm.SMD.MPS.MP8762GLE-Z
1430082880
IC.Synchronous Step
Down.Converter.8A.QFN3x3-20P.SMD.Silergy.SY8288ARAC
146900000C
IC.eMMC 5.1 Flash.32GB.3.3V.FBGA
153P.11.5*13*1mm.SMD.Hynix.H26M64208EMR
146900000N
IC.eMMC 5.1
Flash.32GB.3.3V.FBGA.153P.11.5x13x1mm.SMD.
Sandisk.SDINBDA4-32G-V
AAEON Technology Inc.
5F, No.135, Lane 235, Pao Chiao Rd.,
Hsin-Tien Dist., New Taipei City 231,
Taiwan, R.O.C.
TEL: +886-2-8919-1234
FAX: +886-2-8919-1056
Product Change Notice   QD4-099 Rev.A0
□ Benefits  ■ Impacts:
Original PN New PN
1301003440
D Schottky.VDC=40V.3A.SMD.DO-214AC.Barrier
Rectifiers.Willas.SK34A
1301Q00007
SCHOTTKY.SMD.5A.60V.SMAF-C.PANJIT.SBM56LAFC
13150123N0
PWR.MOSFET.N-Channel.80V.55A.12.3mΩ.Qg=19nc.
SuperSO8(PG-TDSON-8).SMD.Infineon.BSC123N08NS3
G
1315P10060
N-MOSFET.Vds=60V.Vgs=±20V.Id=10A.Rds=13mohm.
PDFN5x6P.SMD.NIKO-SEM.P1006BK
1315720010
PWR.PMPAK3X3 DUAL
N-MOSFET.Vgs1/2=(+/-)20V.Id1=6A.SMD.FAIRCHILD.
FDMC7200S.Id2=8.5A.Vds1/2=30V
1315642DT0
DUAL N-MOSFET.Vds1/2=30V.Vgs1/2=(+/-)20V.Id1=9.7A.
Id2=11A.Rds=15.5/12mohm.PDFN3X3S.SMD.
NIKO-SEM.PE642DT
1315443512
P-MOSFET.SMD.Single.Vds=30V.Vgs=-3V.Id=8.5A.
Rds=37mohm.MLP 3.3x3.3.FAIRCHILD.FDMC4435BZ
131520P030
P-MOSFET.Vds=-30V.Vgs=±25V.Id=-8.5A.Rds=35mohm. EDFN
3x3.SMD.Excelliance.EMB20P03V
1440002130
IC.RS232 Driver/Receiver.15KV ESD.SSOP 28P
.SMD.TI.TRS213IDBR
14S4021301
IC.Interface Transceiver.SMD.RS232 Driver ESD
15KV.SSOP.28P.AD.ADM213EARSZ
Detail of Affected Products:
Pre-Change Post-Change
GENE-APL6-A10-F001 GENE-APL6-A11-F001
GENE-APL6-A10-F002 GENE-APL6-A11-F002
Issue Date September 15th, 2021 Issue by Alan Lan